
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 AMENDMENT NR.1 

 

  

Date: 25 February 2020 

 

 

Subject:    Amendment Nr.1 to Invitation to Bid  (ITB) for “Procurement of CNC Lathe Machine 

and CNC Vertical Milling Machine For Izmir SME Capability and Digital 

Transformation Center” within the scope of “Turkey Resilience Project in Response 

to the Syria Crisis-C1: Job Creation” issued on 12 February 2020. 

 

Ref:           UNDP-TUR-ITB(MC1)-2020/05 

                                                         

   

  Dear Madam/Sir, 

   

In relation to subject ITB issued on 12 February 2020 for “Procurement of CNC Lathe Machine 

and CNC Vertical Milling Machine For Izmir SME Capability and Digital Transformation 

Center” within the scope of “Turkey Resilience Project in Response to the Syria Crisis-C1: Job 

Creation”, please find Attachment 1: “Answers to Questions” raised by prospective proposers. 

 

You are kindly requested to prepare and submit your bids in response to our subject ITB with the 

consideration of this attachment, with all other clauses of the ITB remaining valid. 

 

Please make sure that you submit your bid via eTendering System latest by March 2, 2020 06:00 

am -EST/EDT New York Time) (March 2, 2020 14:00 pm-Turkey Local Time).    

  

 

                                                                                                                 Yours Sincerely, 

                                                                                                                

 

UNDP Turkey Country Office 

        

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

ATTACHMENT-1: “ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS” FROM PROSPECTIVE 

PROPOSERS 

 

Question 1: Does the subject ITB has any relation with the ITB issued on 08 January 2020 

for “Procurement of CNC Lathe Machine and CNC Vertical Milling Machine for Izmir 

SME Capability and Digital Transformation Center” with Ref. No. UNDP-TUR-

ITB(MC1)-2020/01? 

 

Answer 1: The ITB issued on 08 January 2020 for “Procurement of CNC Lathe Machine and 

CNC Vertical Milling Machine For Izmir SME Capability and Digital Transformation Center” 

with Ref. No. UNDP-TUR-ITB(MC1)-2020/01 has been cancelled on 03 February 2020 due to 

absence of an eligible, substantially responsive and technically qualified bid. 

 

The subject ITB issued on 12 February 2020 with Ref. No. UNDP-TUR-ITB(MC1)-2020/05 is 

the second round of the cancelled ITB for the same CNC Lathe Machine and CNC Vertical 

Milling Machines for Izmir SME Capability and Digital Transformation Center. In the last 

issued ITB document, there are a few revisions in qualification criteria, minimum bid security 

amount and technical specifications (digitalization requirements) compared to those of the 

cancelled ITB. The bidders are requested to consider these revisions while they prepare their 

bids. 

 

 Question 2: Are the bidders who submitted a bid security for the cancelled ITB required 

to submit a new bid security for the subject ITB? 

 

Answer 2: For the renewed ITB with Ref No. UNDP-TUR-ITB(MC1)-2020/05; a new bid 

security which conforms to the requirements of the new ITB (such as minimum amount and 

validity period) shall be submitted by bidders.  

 

Please make sure that, as per Item 7 “Bid Security” of Section 3 “Bid Data Sheet” of the 

subject ITB document, original bid security is delivered to the address mentioned in the ITB 

document (with a PDF copy submitted as part of the electronic submission) on or before the 

submission deadline indicated in e-tendering system.  

 

Question 3: What will be the product that will be produced by these machines and what 

kind of raw materials will be processed by these machines to produce that product? 

 

Answer 3: The product that will be produced using these machines at Izmir SME Capability 

and Digital Transformation Center is pneumatic cylinder. The raw material that will be 

processed in CNC Lathe Machine is steel and the raw material that will be processed in CNC 

Vertical Milling Machines is aluminum.  

 

 

 

 

 

 


